
 

Hogan Lovells US LLP 
Columbia Square 
555 Thirteenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
T +1 202 637 5600 
F +1 202 637 5910 
www.hoganlovells.com  

Robert E. Cohn, Senior Counsel 
202.637.4999 
robert.cohn@hoganlovells.com  

Patrick R. Rizzi, Counsel 
202.637.5659 
patrick.rizzi@hoganlovells.com  

August 3, 2020 

VIA ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION, regulations.gov  

Ms. Cheryl Collins 
Program Manager, Docket Operations 
Department of Transportation 
1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE, Room W12-140 
Washington, DC 20590 
 

Re:  Confidentiality Affidavits for Sun Country  
Joint Application of Compass Airlines, LLC and Breeze Aviation Group, Inc.  

   DOT-OST-2020-0106  

Dear Ms. Collins: 

Enclosed for submission in the above-referenced docket are confidentiality 
affidavits executed by counsel for Sun Country Airlines, an interested party in this 
proceeding. 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

Robert E. Cohn 
Patrick R. Rizzi 

Enclosures 

cc: All Parties on the attached Service List 
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Service List 

Air Carrier Name Email Address 

 

Breeze Parker Erkmann perkmann@cooley.com  

Breeze Andrew Barr abarr@cooley.com 

Compass Jennifer Trock Jennifer.trock@bakermckenzie.com 

Alaska David Heffernan dheffernan@cozen.com  

Allegiant Aaron Goerlich agoerlich@ggh-airlaw.com  

Allegian Laura Overton laura.overton@allegiantair.com  

American Robert Wirick robert.wirick@aa.com  

American Abigail Donovan  abigail.donavan@aa.com  

Amerijet Joan Canny jcanny@amerijet.com  

Delta Alexander Krulic alex.krulic@delta.com  

Delta Steven Seiden steven.seiden@delta.com  

Delta Chris Walker chris.walker@delta.com  

Frontier Howard Diamond howard.diamond@flyfrontier.com  

Hawaiian Parker Erkmann perkmann@cooley.com  

JetBlue Robert Land robert.land@jetblue.com  

JetBlue Reese Davidson reese.davidson@jetblue.com  

JetBlue Evelyn Sahr esahr@eckertseamans.com  

JetBlue Drew Derco dderco@eckertseamans.com  

Southwest Bob Kneisley bob.kneisley@wnco.com  

Southwest Leslie Abbott leslie.abbott@wnco.com  

Spirit Airlines David Kirstein dkirstein@yklaw.com  

Spirit Airlines Joanne Young jyoung@yklaw.com  

Spirit Airlines Thomas Canfield thomas.canfield@spirit.com  

United Dan Weiss dan.weiss@united.com  

United Steve Morrissey steve.morrissey@united.com  

United Amna Arshad amna.arshad@freshfields.com  
                                 Sascha Van der Bellen             sascha.vanderbellen@alpa.org  

David Semanchik   david.semanchik@alpa.org  

Todd Homan todd.homan@dot.gov  

Peter Irvine peter.irvine@dot.gov  

LauraLyn Remo  laura.remo@dot.gov  

Brett Kruger brett.kruger@dot.gov  

Damon Walker  damon.walker@dot.gov  

Cindy Robinson cindy.a.robertson@faa.gov  

James Brannon james.Brannon@faa.gov  

Info info@airlineinfo.com  
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BEFORE THE 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 

 

Joint Application of  
 
COMPASS AIRLINES, LLC and  
BREEZE AVIATION GROUP, INC.  
 
For transfer of certificate authority under 
49 U.S.C. § 41105 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
 
Docket DOT-OST-2020-0106 

 

 

CONFIDENTIALITY AFFIDAVIT 
 
 
I, Robert E. Cohn, declare as follows:  

 
1. I am a senior counsel with Hogan Lovells US LLP and counsel for Sun Country 

Airlines, and I need to examine certain information in this proceeding which is or may be 
deemed to be confidential.  

 
2. I will use the confidential information in this docket only for the purpose of participating 

in this proceeding.  
 
3. I will disclose such information only to other persons who have submitted valid 

confidentiality affidavits in this docket.  
 
4. Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1746, I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is 

true and correct.  
 

 

 
      _____________________ 

      Robert E. Cohn  

      Hogan Lovells US LLP 

 

 

 

August 3, 2020 
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CONFIDENTIALITY AFFIDAVIT 
 
 
I, Patrick R. Rizzi, declare as follows:  

 
1. I am a counsel with Hogan Lovells US LLP and counsel for Sun Country Airlines, and 

I need to examine certain information in this proceeding which is or may be deemed to be 
confidential.  

 
2. I will use the confidential information in this docket only for the purpose of participating 

in this proceeding.  
 
3. I will disclose such information only to other persons who have submitted valid 

confidentiality affidavits in this docket.  
 
4. Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1746, I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is 

true and correct. 
 

 
      _____________________ 

      Patrick R. Rizzi 

      Hogan Lovells US LLP 

 

August 3, 2020 
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CONFIDENTIALITY AFFIDAVIT 
 
I, Eric Levenhagen, declare as follows:  

 
1. I am the General Counsel & Chief Administrative Officer for Sun Country Airlines, and I 

need to examine certain information in this proceeding which is or may be deemed to be 
confidential.  

 
2. I will use the confidential information in this docket only for the purpose of participating 

in this proceeding.  
 
3. I will disclose such information only to other persons who have submitted valid 

confidentiality affidavits in this docket.  
 
4. Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1746, I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is 

true and correct. 
 

 
      _____________________ 

      Eric Levenhagen 

 

      Sun Country Airlines 

 

August 3, 2020 

 




